
Town of Lake Park Town Commission 

Agenda Request Form 

Meeting Date:  December 18, 2024 Agenda Item No. 

Agenda Title:   Amendment to the Memorandum of Agreement between the Town 

of Lake Park and Becker & Poliakoff for Lobbyist Services 

[  ] SPECIAL PRESENTATION/REPORTS [  ] CONSENT AGENDA 
[  ] BOARD APPOINTMENT   [  ] OLD BUSINESS 
[  ] PUBLIC HEARING  ORDINANCE ON FIRST READING 

[x] NEW BUSINESS 
[  ] OTHER:   

Approved by Town Manager _______________________ Date: ________________ 

___ 

Name/Title:      Bambi McKibbon-Turner, Assistant Town Manager/Human Resources 

Director

Originating Department: 

Town Manager 

Costs: $ 

Funding Source: 

Acct. #  

[ ] Finance ________________

Attachments: 

Resolution and 

Memorandum of Agreement 

Advertised: 
Date: _____________ 

Paper: ____________ 

[x ]  Not Required 

All parties that have an interest 
in this agenda item must be 
notified of meeting date and 
time.  The following box must 
be filled out to be on agenda. 

Yes I have notified 

everyone_BMT______ 

    or 
Not applicable in this case _ __ 

Please initial one. 

001-511-100-34000

$60,000 per year
Commission

Jeff DaSilva
Digitally signed by Jeff DaSilva 
DN: cn=Jeff DaSilva, o=Town of Lake 
Park, ou=Finance Department, 
email=jdasilva@lakeparkflorida.gov, 
c=US 
Date: 2024.12.06 09:04:09 -05'00'

Bambi 
McKibbon-Turner

Digitally signed by Bambi McKibbon-Turner 
DN: cn=Bambi McKibbon-Turner, o=Town of 
Lake Park, ou=Assistant Town Manager/
Human Resources Director, 
email=bturner@lakeparkflorida.gov, c=US 
Date: 2024.12.06 09:06:32 -05'00'

jdasilva
Typewritten Text



Summary Explanation/Background: 

At its March 7, 2018 meeting, the Town Commission approved a Memorandum of Agreement 
between the Town of Lake Park and the firm of Becker & Poliakoff for the provision of lobbyist 
services.   

The purpose of this agenda item is to amend the Memorandum of Agreement with Becker & 
Poliakoff to continue its lobbyist services from October 1, 2024 until either party decides to terminate 
the agreement at the monthly retainer fee of $5,000.00 per month, increased from $3,500.00 per 
month, which increased amount has been budgeted for Fiscal Year 2025. 

Staff recommends approval. 

Recommended Motion:  I move to adopt Resolution _______________________. 


